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AGENDA 
Public Links, Inc. 
Annual Meeting 

Wednesday, July 12, 2023 – 5:40 p.m. 
Virtual, via Zoom 

Vice - President:  Maggie Godbold 
 
 

1. Minutes from Annual Meeting 2022* 
2. 2022 Annual Report* 
3. Election of Officers 2023-2024 
4. Lease for 2023* 
 
*Enclosures 
 
 



PUBLIC LINKS, INC. 

 

Annual Board of Director’s Meeting 

July 13, 2022 

Minutes 

 

The Public Links, Inc. annual Board of Directors meeting was held July 13, 2022.  This meeting 

was conducted electronically and to effectuate both the emergency procedures authorized by 

FOIA and the Emergency Ordinance, the Park Authority Board needs to make certain findings 

and determinations for the record, as we did at our first electronic meeting.  

In attendance and representing Public Links, Inc.: 

  William Bouie, President 

  Ken Quincy, Vice President 

  Peter Kim, Treasurer 

 

In attendance and representing the Fairfax County Park Authority: 

Jai Cole, Director 

Aimee Vosper, Deputy Director 

Sara Baldwin, Deputy Director 

Cindy Walsh, Park Services 

Joshua Coleman, Park Services 

Ryan Carmen, Golf Enterprises 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Bouie called the meeting to order on July 13, 2022, at 4:40 p.m. 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE/ACTION ITEMS 

 

1. Minutes from Annual Meeting May 26, 2021 

The adoption of the minutes of the 2021 Annual Meeting of Public Links, Inc.  

Mr. Bouie made a motion to adopt the minutes of the May 6, 2021, Park Authority 

Public Links Inc. Board meeting; seconded by Mr. Quincy.  The motion carried by all 

members present.  

 



 

 

 

Mr. Carmen presented a summary of the 2021 Public Links Annual Report.  

• Gross revenue was up $70,000 mainly due to Laurel Hill’s increase in sales. 

• Total expenses were up $11,645 YOY due to beverage cart purchase for Twin 

Lakes and Pinecrest.  

• Oak Marr’s first six months sales in 2021 was nearly $14,000. 

• Twin Lakes and Laurel Hill Social Events such as weddings and parties are back to 

pre-Covid demands. 

 

2. 2021 Annual Report 

The adoption of the 2021 Annual Report of Public Links, Inc.   

Mr. Bouie made a motion to adopt Park Authority Public Links Inc. 2021 Annual Report; 

seconded by Mr. Quincy.  The motion carried by all members present.  

 

 

3. Election of Officers 2022-2023 

Mr. Bouie presented the slate of officers for election to the Public Links, Inc. Board of 

Directors.   The following people were elected by unanimous vote: 

  William Bouie, President 

  Maggie Godbold, Vice President 

  Michael Thompson, Jr., Secretary 

  Peter Kim, Treasurer 

Mr.  Quincy made the motion to approve elected officers and seconded by Mr. Kim.   

The motion carried by all members present. 

 

4. Leases for 2022 

The adoption of the 2022 lease for Public Links, Inc. 

Mr. Bouie made a motion to adopt Park Authority Public Links Inc. Leases for 2022; 

seconded by Mr. Quincy.  The motion carried by all members present. 

 

Mr. Bouie adjourned the meeting at 4:50 p.m. 

 

  

 



Fairfax County Public Links 

Public Links Inc. 

2022 Annual Report 

Introduction/Overview 

Public Links Inc. operates alcoholic beverage concessions at the following seven Fairfax County 

Park Authority golf facilities:  Burke Lake, Greendale, Jefferson, Laurel Hill, Oak Marr, Pinecrest 

and Twin Lakes. 

Gross Revenues in 2022 for Public Links were $617,200.  This was a 24% increase over 2021 

gross revenue, net revenue was up $38,753 or almost 13%.   The total paid to FCPA was 

$331.694, an increase of 36% or $87,717 from 2021.  The increase in profits paid to FCPA can be 

attributed primarily to Greendale, Jefferson, Pinecrest and Laurel Hill. 

Total expenses were up $73,533 or 40% primarily due to loans for Oak Marr (granted/repaid) 

and beverage cart purchase at Laurel Hill. 

Current ABC offerings include (all courses): 

 Burke  Beer, Wine 

 Greendale Beer, Wine  

Jefferson Beer, Wine  

Laurel Hill Beer, Wine, Liquor  

Oak Marr Beer, Wine    

Pinecrest  Beer, Wine 

Twin Lakes Beer, Wine  



 

PUBLIC LINKS SUMMARY 2022 

 
Name of Golf Course 

 
Balance Forwarded Total Revenue 

(deposits/credits) 

 
Taxes Paid By FCPA 

 
Total Expense 

 
Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid to 

FCPA 

 
Account Balance 

Burke Lake $26,275.39 $84,882.66 $4,534.41 $39,973.93 $40,374.32 $33,000.00 $33,649.71 

Greendale $16,615.79 $70,091.00 $4,010.61 $22,855.12 $43,225.27 $43,000.00 $16,841.06 

Jefferson $10,152.85 $34,743.00 $1,985.52 $12,328.61 $20,428.87 $25,199.88 $5,381.84 

Pinecrest $14,347.91 $40,338.28 $2,287.51 $18,636.50 $19,414.27 $28,494.24 $5,267.94 

Twin Lakes $21,877.07 $138,243.54 $7,554.47 $49,624.71 $81,064.36 $60,000.00 $42,941.43 

Laurel Hill $37,555.98 $204,308.84 $11,093.91 $76,661.57 $116,553.36 $142,000.00 $12,109.34 

Oak Marr $3,917.87 $44,593.49 $1,671.19 $37,531.61 $5,390.69 $0.00 $9,308.56 

TOTAL $130,742.86 $617,200.81 $33,137.62 $257,612.05 $326,451.14 $331,694.12 $125,499.88 

PUBLIC LINKS SUMMARY 2021 

 
Name of Golf Course 

 
Balance Forwarded Total Revenue 

(deposits/credits) 

 
Taxes Paid By FCPA 

 
Total Expense 

 
Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid to 

FCPA 

 
Account Balance 

Burke Lake $16,451.19 $85,133.23 $4,829.13 $35,479.90 $44,824.20 $35,000.00 $26,275.39 

Greendale $5,478.03 $58,045.22 $3,260.71 $19,646.75 $35,137.76 $24,000.00 $16,615.79 

Jefferson $8,197.85 $33,804.06 $1,931.59 $12,440.34 $19,432.13 $17,477.13 $10,152.85 

Pinecrest $10,877.01 $36,118.00 $2,050.38 $21,096.72 $12,970.90 $9,500.00 $14,347.91 

Twin Lakes $26,111.67 $116,924.05 $6,622.29 $44,536.36 $65,765.40 $70,000.00 $21,877.07 

Laurel Hill $19,906.12 $163,113.79 $9,083.05 $48,380.88 $105,649.86 $88,000.00 $37,555.98 

Oak Marr $0.00 $6,501.00 $84.70 $2,498.43 $3,917.87 $0.00 $3,917.87 

TOTAL $87,021.87 $493,138.35 $27,777.15 $181,580.95 $283,780.25 $243,977.13 $126,824.99 

Revised w/Oak Marr $87,021.87 $499,639.35 $27,861.85 $184,079.38 $287,698.12 $243,977.13 $130,742.86 

**OM was missing from 2021 TOTALs ONLY (in 2021 Annual Report) 
 

 



 
Burke Lake Golf Course 

2022 PUBLIC LINKS REVENUES 
 Total Revenue 

(deposits/credits) 

 
Taxes Paid By FCPA 

 
Total Expenses 

 
Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid 

to FCPA 

 
Account Balance 

Balance Brought 
Forward 

      
$26,275.39 

January $755.71 $42.89 $0.00 $712.82 $10,000.00 $16,988.21 

February $3,261.71 $185.47 $910.93 $2,165.31 $0.00 $19,153.52 

March $5,467.29 $312.08 $7,933.81 -$2,778.60 $5,000.00 $11,374.92 

April $10,018.61 $568.14 $3,300.44 $6,150.03 $0.00 $17,524.95 

May $8,326.10 $472.21 $3,944.76 $3,909.13 $0.00 $21,434.08 

June $10,672.55 $605.17 $5,400.50 $4,666.88 $8,000.00 $18,100.96 

July $10,649.36 $603.94 $3,880.98 $6,164.44 $0.00 $24,265.40 

August $10,406.07 $590.27 $4,292.39 $5,523.41 $0.00 $29,788.81 

September $8,188.65 $464.85 $3,888.62 $3,835.18 $0.00 $33,623.99 

October $6,526.50 $370.84 $3,869.30 $2,286.36 $10,000.00 $25,910.35 

November $3,785.20 $214.99 $2,043.88 $1,526.33 $0.00 $27,436.68 

December $6,824.91 $103.56 $508.32 $6,213.03 $0.00 $33,649.71 

Total $84,882.66 $4,534.41 $39,973.93 $40,374.32 $33,000.00  

 
2022 PUBLIC LINKS EXPENDITURES 

 
Beer Wine Cups Mixed Gas Bank Fees Sales Tax ABC Misc Total 

January $0.00 $0.00    $42.89    $42.89 
February $910.93     $185.47    $1,096.40 

March $2,817.65 $116.16    $312.08  Loan to OM $5,000.00 $8,245.89 
April $3,000.60 $299.84    $568.14   $0.00 $3,868.58 
May $3,944.76 $0.00   $0.00 $472.21   $0.00 $4,416.97 
June $5,168.18 $232.32   $0.00 $605.17   $0.00 $6,005.67 
July $3,880.98 $0.00    $603.94   $0.00 $4,484.92 

August $4,292.39 $0.00    $590.27 $0.00  $0.00 $4,882.66 
September $3,656.30 $232.32    $464.85   $0.00 $4,353.47 

October $2,032.94     $370.84  Tap Heads $1,836.36 $4,240.14 
November $2,043.88 $0.00    $214.99    $2,258.87 
December $508.32    $0.00 $103.56    $611.88 

Total $32,256.93 $880.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,534.41   $6,836.36 $44,508.34 



Greendale Golf Course 
2022 PUBLIC LINKS REVENUES 

 Total Revenue 
(deposits/credits) 

 
Taxes Paid By FCPA 

 
Total Expenses 

 
Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid 

to FCPA 

 
Account Balance 

Balance Brought 
Forward 

      
$16,615.79 

January $379.00 $21.30 $4,059.00 -$3,701.30 $8,000.00 $4,914.49 

February $1,654.50 $93.96 $0.00 $1,560.54  $6,475.03 

March $3,440.00 $196.89 $655.25 $2,587.86  $9,062.89 

April $6,682.25 $382.44 $1,309.59 $4,990.22  $14,053.11 

May $7,785.25 $445.50 $1,572.63 $5,767.12  $19,820.23 

June $10,495.50 $600.81 $2,693.13 $7,201.56 $10,000.00 $17,021.79 

July $10,344.50 $592.02 $3,823.53 $5,928.95 $0.00 $22,950.74 

August $10,851.50 $621.12 $3,906.31 $6,324.07 $0.00 $29,274.81 

September $8,452.25 $483.78 $2,332.00 $5,636.47 $0.00 $34,911.28 

October $5,547.75 $317.61 $1,926.14 $3,304.00 $0.00 $38,215.28 

November $3,392.50 $194.16 $577.54 $2,620.80 $25,000.00 $15,836.08 

December $1,066.00 $61.02 $0.00 $1,004.98 $0.00 $16,841.06 

Total $70,091.00 $4,010.61 $22,855.12 $43,225.27 $43,000.00  

 
2022 PUBLIC LINKS EXPENDITURES 

 
Beer Wine Cups Mixed Gas Bank Fees Sales Tax ABC Misc Total 

January $300.00    $0.00 $21.30  Tapco Insurance $3,759.00 $4,080.30 
February $0.00    $0.00 $93.96   $0.00 $93.96 

March $655.25    $0.00 $196.89    $852.14 
April $1,309.59    $0.00 $382.44    $1,692.03 
May $1,572.63     $445.50    $2,018.13 
June $2,693.13     $600.81   $0.00 $3,293.94 
July $3,786.29    $37.24 $592.02    $4,415.55 

August $2,517.31     $621.12 $450.00 Cinc. Insurance $939.00 $4,527.43 
September $1,597.00     $483.78 $495.00 SCC/Ruddy Law $240.00 $2,815.78 

October $1,926.14     $317.61   $0.00 $2,243.75 
November $577.54     $194.16   $0.00 $771.70 
December $0.00  

$0.00 
 

$0.00 
  $61.02    $61.02 

Total $16,934.88 $0.00 $37.24 $4,010.61 $945.00 $0.00 $4,938.00 $26,865.73 



JEFFERSON GOLF COURSE 
2022 PUBLIC LINKS REVENUES 

 Total Revenue 
(deposits/credits) Taxes Paid By FCPA Total Expenses Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid 

to FCPA Account Balance 

Balance Brought 
Forward 

     
$10,152.85 

January $240.00 $13.68 $0.00 $226.32  $10,379.17 

February $939.00 $53.55 $94.38 $791.07  $11,170.24 

March $2,222.00 $126.91 $1,113.05 $982.04 $5,213.13 $6,939.15 

April $3,497.00 $199.93 $1,581.49 $1,715.58  $8,654.73 

May $3,813.00 $217.71 $964.51 $2,630.78  $11,285.51 

June $4,862.00 $278.08 $1,585.98 $2,997.94 $3,373.84 $10,909.61 

July $5,113.00 $292.16 $2,107.83 $2,713.01 $0.00 $13,622.62 

August $5,025.00 $287.19 $2,350.95 $2,386.86 $5,194.37 $10,815.11 

September $3,826.00 $218.78 $1,114.00 $2,493.22 $0.00 $13,308.33 

October $2,720.00 $155.47 $547.16 $2,017.37 $6,800.74 $8,524.96 

November $1,603.00 $91.58 $869.26 $642.16 $0.00 $9,167.12 

December $883.00 $50.48 $0.00 $832.52 $4,617.80 $5,381.84 

Total $34,743.00 $1,985.52 $12,328.61 $20,428.87 $25,199.88  
 

2022 PUBLIC LINKS EXPENDITURES 

 
Beer Wine Cups Mixed Gas Bank Fees Sales Tax ABC Misc Total 

January $0.00     $13.68    $13.68 
February $94.38     $53.55 $0.00   $147.93 

March $1,113.05     $126.91    $1,239.96 
April $1,581.49     $199.93    $1,781.42 
May $964.51     $217.71 $0.00   $1,182.22 
June $1,585.98     $278.08    $1,864.06 
July $2,107.83     $292.16    $2,399.99 

August $1,900.95     $287.19 $450.00   $2,638.14 
September $1,114.00     $218.78    $1,332.78 

October $547.16    $0.00 $155.47    $702.63 
November $869.26     $91.58    $960.84 
December $0.00  

$0.00 
 

$0.00 
  $50.48    $50.48 

Total $11,878.61 $0.00 $0.00 $1,985.52 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,314.13 



LAUREL HILL GOLF COURSE 
2022 PUBLIC LINKS REVENUES 

 Total Revenue 
(deposits/credits) Taxes Paid By FCPA Total Expenses Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid 

to FCPA Account Balance 

Balance Brought 
Forward $0.00     

$37,555.98 

January $1,629.28 $92.01 $1,549.40 -$12.13  $37,543.85 

February $5,820.90 $328.26 $17,753.94 -$12,261.30 $10,000.00 $15,282.55 

March $8,690.93 $489.95 $7,567.03 $633.95 $0.00 $15,916.50 

April $17,221.68 $971.29 $6,436.70 $9,813.69  $25,730.19 

May $19,647.98 $1,108.14 $4,149.67 $14,390.17 $0.00 $40,120.36 

June $31,380.79 $1,647.23 $6,960.41 $22,773.15 $17,000.00 $45,893.51 

July $27,982.88 $1,578.04 $7,639.43 $18,765.41 $25,000.00 $39,658.92 

August $24,797.14 $1,398.15 $5,707.78 $17,691.21 $10,000.00 $47,350.13 

September $29,325.56 $1,372.23 $7,361.50 $20,591.83 $25,000.00 $42,941.96 

October $23,849.14 $1,321.37 $11,105.15 $11,422.62 $25,000.00 $29,364.58 

November $10,631.56 $599.72 $22.70 $10,009.14 $0.00 $39,373.72 

December $3,331.00 $187.52 $407.86 $2,735.62 $30,000.00 $12,109.34 

Total $204,308.84 $11,093.91 $76,661.57 $116,553.36 $142,000.00  
 

2022 PUBLIC LINKS EXPENDITURES 

 
Beer Wine Cups Mixed Gas Bank Fees Sales Tax ABC Misc Total 

January $1,425.48   $123.92  $92.01 $0.00   $1,641.41 
February $758.94     $328.26  bev cart $16,995.00 $18,082.20 

March $2,271.94 $0.00 $0.00 $133.09 $0.00 $489.95 $162.00 loan OM $5,000.00 $8,056.98 
April $5,686.42 $485.52  $264.76 $0.00 $971.29   $0.00 $7,407.99 
May $3,309.70 $228.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,108.14 $580.78  $31.19 $5,257.81 
June $5,876.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,647.23 $1,083.83  $0.00 $8,607.64 
July $6,865.11  $0.00 $201.50  $1,578.04 $572.82  $0.00 $9,217.47 

August $3,367.78 $0.00  $0.00  $1,398.15 $2,340.00  $0.00 $7,105.93 
September $6,635.07 $0.00  $279.58  $1,372.23 $446.85   $8,733.73 

October $8,037.90     $1,321.37 $3,067.25  $0.00 $12,426.52 
November $22.70   $0.00  $599.72 $0.00   $622.42 
December $0.00  

$713.52 
 

$0.00 
$407.86  $187.52    $595.38 

Total $44,257.62 $1,410.71 $0.00 $11,093.91 $8,253.53 $0.00 $22,026.19 $87,755.48 



OakMarr Golf Course 
2022 PUBLIC LINKS REVENUES 

 Total Revenue 
(deposits/credits) 

 
Taxes Paid By FCPA 

 
Total Expenses 

 
Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid 

to FCPA 

 
Account Balance 

Balance Brought 
Forward 

     
$3,917.87 

January $88.00 $4.96 $34.96 $48.08  $3,965.95 

February $554.18 $31.34 $3.96 $518.88  $4,484.83 

March $16,868.07 $105.89 $14,493.93 $2,268.25  $6,753.08 

April $3,078.54 $173.83 $1,066.62 $1,838.09  $8,591.17 

May $3,691.00 $208.77 $1,829.32 $1,652.91  $10,244.08 

June $4,455.00 $251.52 $1,553.78 $2,649.70  $12,893.78 

July $3,665.50 $206.83 $1,095.85 $2,362.82  $15,256.60 

August $3,797.20 $214.16 $430.02 $3,153.02  $18,409.62 

September $3,314.00 $186.88 $6,679.81 -$3,552.69  $14,856.93 

October $2,805.00 $158.35 $2.74 $2,643.91  $17,500.84 

November $1,535.00 $86.72 $340.62 $1,107.66  $18,608.50 

December $742.00 $41.94 $10,000.00 -$9,299.94  $9,308.56 

Total $44,593.49 $1,671.19 $37,531.61 $5,390.69 $0.00  
 

2022 PUBLIC LINKS EXPENDITURES 

 
Beer Wine Cups Mixed Gas Bank Fees Sales Tax ABC Misc Total 

January     $34.96 $4.96   $0.00 $39.92 
February      $31.34  svc fee $3.96 $35.30 

March     $5.31 $105.89  turbochef oven $14,488.62 $14,599.82 
April $1,061.01    $5.61 $173.83    $1,240.45 
May $1,824.92    $4.40 $208.77    $2,038.09 
June $1,549.06    $4.72 $251.52    $1,805.30 
July $1,091.20    $4.65 $206.83    $1,302.68 

August $425.68     $214.16  svc charge $4.34 $644.18 
September $1,225.52    $4.29 $186.88 $450.00 pay loan to laurel $5,000.00 $6,866.69 

October $0.00    $2.74 $158.35    $161.09 
November $338.50 $0.00   $2.12 $86.72    $427.34 
December $0.00    $0.00 $41.94  repay ln to TL, BL $10,000.00 $10,041.94 

Total $7,515.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.80 $1,671.19 $450.00 $0.00 $29,496.92 $39,202.80 



 
PINECREST GOLF COURSE 

2022 PUBLIC LINKS REVENUES 

 Total Revenue 
(deposits/credits) Taxes Paid By FCPA Total Expenses Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid 

to FCPA Account Balance 

Balance Brought 
Forward 

     
$14,347.91 

January $509.00 $28.90 $0.00 $480.10 $0.00 $14,828.01 

February $1,422.00 $80.64 $201.90 $1,139.46 $0.00 $15,967.47 

March $2,351.00 $133.41 $1,816.96 $400.63  $16,368.10 

April $3,846.00 $218.48 $1,182.04 $2,445.48  $18,813.58 

May $4,001.00 $227.09 $1,957.36 $1,816.55  $20,630.13 

June $5,389.75 $305.65 $3,126.16 $1,957.94 $10,000.00 $12,588.07 

July $6,318.00 $358.26 $2,181.85 $3,777.89  $16,365.96 

August $5,824.00 $330.07 $4,175.71 $1,318.22 $5,000.00 $12,684.18 

September $4,433.53 $251.45 $1,426.71 $2,755.37 $0.00 $15,439.55 

October $3,262.00 $184.73 $1,136.28 $1,940.99 $10,000.00 $7,380.54 

November $2,286.00 $129.43 $1,431.53 $725.04 $0.00 $8,105.58 

December $696.00 $39.40 $0.00 $656.60 $3,494.24 $5,267.94 

Total $40,338.28 $2,287.51 $18,636.50 $19,414.27 $28,494.24  
 

2022 PUBLIC LINKS EXPENDITURES 

 
Beer Wine Cups Mixed Gas Bank Fees Sales Tax ABC Misc Total 

January $0.00 $0.00   $0.00 $28.90   $0.00 $28.90 
February $198.90     $80.64  svc fee $3.00 $282.54 

March $1,688.32 $125.64   $3.00 $133.41    $1,950.37 
April $926.87 $255.17    $218.48    $1,400.52 
May $1,634.22 $323.14    $227.09   $0.00 $2,184.45 
June $2,721.88 $251.28  $153.00 $0.00 $305.65    $3,431.81 
July $2,019.85 $0.00 $0.00 $162.00 $0.00 $358.26    $2,540.11 

August $3,690.57 $323.14 $0.00 $162.00 $0.00 $330.07 $0.00   $4,505.78 
September $976.71 $0.00   $0.00 $251.45 $450.00   $1,678.16 

October $1,056.96 $0.00   $79.32 $184.73    $1,321.01 
November $1,215.77 $215.76   $0.00 $129.43   $0.00 $1,560.96 
December $0.00  

$1,494.13 
 

$0.00 
 $0.00 $39.40    $39.40 

Total $16,130.05 $477.00 $82.32 $2,287.51 $450.00 $0.00 $3.00 $20,924.01 



TWIN LAKES GOLF COURSE 
2022 PUBLIC LINKS REVENUES 

 Total Revenue 
(deposits/credits) 

Taxes Paid By FCPA Total Expenses Net Revenue Beer Sales Paid 
to FCPA Account Balance 

Balance Brought 
Forward 

     
$21,877.07 

January $423.75 $24.00 $466.66 -$66.91  $21,810.16 
February $1,855.50 $105.03 $736.98 $1,013.49 $0.00 $22,823.65 
March $5,545.15 $314.54 $12,241.62 -$7,011.01  $15,812.64 
April $10,919.79 $645.49 $4,119.89 $6,154.41  $21,967.05 
May $16,753.75 $947.92 $3,817.07 $11,988.76 $0.00 $33,955.81 
June $25,183.10 $1,416.87 $9,323.10 $14,443.13 $10,000.00 $38,398.94 
July $20,161.25 $1,130.82 $4,377.38 $14,653.05 $0.00 $53,051.99 

August $17,414.00 $987.46 $6,682.99 $9,743.55 $25,000.00 $37,795.54 
September $17,194.00 $973.10 $4,416.56 $11,804.34 $0.00 $49,599.88 

October $10,104.00 $572.80 $1,682.05 $7,849.15 $25,000.00 $32,449.03 
November $4,770.00 $270.65 $1,178.81 $3,320.54 $0.00 $35,769.57 
December $7,919.25 $165.79 $581.60 $7,171.86 $0.00 $42,941.43 

Total $138,243.54 $7,554.47 $49,624.71 $81,064.36 $60,000.00  
 

2022 PUBLIC LINKS EXPENDITURES 

 
Beer Wine Cups Mixed Gas Bank Fees Sales Tax ABC Misc Total 

January $0.00   $0.00  $24.00   $466.66 $490.66 
February $736.98     $105.03 $0.00  $0.00 $842.01 
March $2,648.72 $1,087.45    $314.54 OM loan($5K) ref rep $8,505.45 $12,556.16 
April $3,767.09 $352.80    $645.49   $0.00 $4,765.38 
May $3,437.15   $379.92 $0.00 $947.92   $0.00 $4,764.99 
June $9,301.37   $21.73 $0.00 $1,416.87   $0.00 $10,739.97 
July $4,287.38 $90.00  $0.00  $1,130.82    $5,508.20 

August $5,694.55 $538.44  $0.00  $987.46 $450.00  $0.00 $7,670.45 
 

September  
$3,384.56 

 
$1,032.00 

  
$0.00 

  
$973.10 

 
$0.00 

  
$0.00 

 
$5,389.66 

October $1,682.05 $0.00  $0.00  $572.80    $2,254.85 
November $1,178.81 $0.00  $0.00  $270.65    $1,449.46 
December $0.00 $115.20 

$3,215.89 
 

$0.00 
$466.40  $165.79    $747.39 

Total $36,118.66 $868.05 $0.00 $7,554.47 $450.00 $0.00 $8,972.11 $57,179.18 



THIS LEASE, made this 22nd day of July, 2023, by and between FAIRFAX 
COUNTY PARK AUTHORITY, hereinafter called Landlord, and PUBLIC LINKS, INC., 
hereinafter called Tenant. 

WITNESSETH: 

That for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein 
contained by and between the parties hereto, the Landlord agreed to lease to the 
Tenant the right to use the Clubhouses and adjacent grounds at Greendale Golf 
Course, Twin Lakes Golf Course, Pinecrest Golf Course, Burke Lake Golf Course, 
Jefferson Golf Course, Oak Marr Golf Course and the Laurel Hill Golf Club for a period 
